900280403 02/18/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Travis Webb		02/16/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ESE Electronic Sales Express	
Street Address:	375 Chapel Hills Drive	
City:	Prince Frederick	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20678	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85715299	ESE ELECTRONIC SALES EXPRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 410-535-0456

Email: electronicsalesexpress@ese.biz

Correspondent Name: Travis Webb

Address Line 1: 375 Chapel Hills Drive

Address Line 4: Prince Frederick, MARYLAND 20678

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Travis Webb/
Signature:	/Travis Webb/
Date:	02/18/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=ESE Electronic Sales Express permission transfer#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005217 FRAME: 0922 OF \$40.00 85/15299

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Office of Public Records

Assignment Division

Whereas Travis Webb of 375 Chapel Hills Drive, Prince Frederick, MD, 20678 has adopted, used and is using ESE Electronic Sales Express which is registered No. 4398800, dated 9/10/2013, and whereas,

ESE Electronic Sales Express of 375 Chapel Hills Drive, Prince Frederick, MD, 20678 is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark; Now therefore for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Travis Webb does hereby assign to the said ESE Electronic Sales Express all right, title, and interest in and the trademark good will of the business symbolized thereby.

Travis Webb

TRADEMARK REEL: 005217 FRAME: 0923

RECORDED: 02/18/2014